change (table 6), one can observe that the frequency of any particular action increases
after the language change, however, the frequency distribution of actions does not
change (with 1 exception: option_save_session_favorite, where both the frequency
and therefore the order in the frequency distribution changes).

Interface Language, User Language and Success Rates in The European Library 11

Table 6. Actions performed before and after language switch.

Action Before language switch After first language switch5

view_brief 4743 6770

view_full 4291 5552

page_brief 2404 3203

search_sim 4350 3083

search_res 1134 1990

see_online 776 908

search_adv 705 781

available_at 189 241

service_all 189 222

col_set_country 143 140

option_save_session_favorite 84 70

jump_to_page 58 87

option_send_mail 9 26

col_set_subj 8 12

The following table (7) compares success indicators within interface language

change sessions, before and after the first language switch and all sessions.

Table 7. Comparison success indicators within all sessions and sessions with LC.

Success actions*  Sessions
before LC

(2872)

Sessions after

first LC6

(2872)

Sessions with
LC (2872)

All sessions
(124,131)

Soft indicators 724 (25,2%) 1024 (35,7%) 1674 (58,3%) 54326 (43,8%)

view_full 648 (22,6%) 902 (31,4%) 1622 (56,5%) 52213 (42,1%)

see_online 209 (7,3%) 289 (10,1%) 528 (18,4%) 9676 (7,8%)

available_at 84 (2,9%) 151 (5,3%) 241 (8,4%) 5056 (4,1%)

Hard indicators 68 (2,4%) 71 (2,5%) 138 (4,8%) 1930 (1,6%)

option_save_session_favorite 59 (2%) 55 (1,9%) 121 (4,2%) 1629 (1,3%)

option_send_mail 9 (0,3%) 16 (0,6%) 26 (0,9%) 414 (0,3%)

All indicators 739 (25,7%) 1034 (36%) 1674 (58,3%) 54363 (43,8%)

Comparing sessions with an interface language change to the whole action log

corpus, sessions with a language change do seem to be slightly more successful. One
possible explanation for this outcome is that if a user switches the interface language,

5 Actions after the second language change are not considered.
6 Actions after the second language change are not considered.
* Sessions with at least one success indicator.

12

he or she is engaging with the website and more likely to spent more time on it and
therefore probably more successful.